
O.I.H. 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

 
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1814 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 11, 2021 
 

HOUSING FOR ALL IN JHARKHAND 
 

NO. 1814.  SHRIMATI GEETA KORA: 
 

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

(a) the amount of funds released to Jharkhand for the vision of 
Housing for All; and 
 

(b) the number of persons benefitted under the said scheme in 
Jharkhand as on date and the details thereof, district-wise? 

 

ANSWER 
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE 

 MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS 

(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI) 
 

(a)&(b): So far,Rs. 1955.05 crore have been released to the State 

Government of Jharkhand for the vision of Housing for All.  A total of 

2,12,822 houses have been sanctioned against the assessed demand of 

2.49 lakh, out of this 1,51,624 houses have been grounded for 

construction and 86,247 houses have been completed and delivered to 

the beneficiaries of Jharkhand under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana – 

Urban (PMAY-U) Mission, so far. The district-wise details of persons 

benefitted under the scheme is at Annexure. 

***** 

  



Annexure referred in reply to LS USQ No. 1814 due for answer on 11.02.2021 
 

District-wise details of houses sanctioned and funds released so far in State of 
Jharkhand under PMAY-U Mission  
 

S. 
No. 

 

District 

 
No. of Houses Sanctioned  Funds 

Released 
(Rs.in 
crore) 

1 Bokaro 8,282 101.01 
2 Chatra 1,077 11.27 
3 Deoghar 17,008 147.05 
4 Dhanbad 20,450 226.56 
5 Dumka 3,663 40.55 
6 Garhwa 8,783 87.47 
7 Giridih 10,005 97.30 
8 Godda 4,009 38.98 
9 Gumla 6,319 53.45 
10 Hazaribag 5,385 62.16 
11 Jamtara 5,642 35.19 
12 Khunti 2,691 24.04 
13 Koderma 7,165 72.53 
14 Latehar 2,644 19.86 
15 Lohardaga 5,627 62.70 
16 Pakur 2,514 21.17 
17 Palamu 9,334 88.71 
18 PashchimiSinghbhum 6,107 43.42 
19 PurbiSinghbhum 20,035 159.49 
20 Ramgarh 4,969 52.34 
21 Ranchi 45,232 392.24 
22 Sahibganj 4,285 44.74 
23 SeraikelaKharsawan 7,834 37.39 
24 Simdega 3,762 35.44 

Total 2,12,822 1,955.05  


